PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fredric S. Maxik	07/06/2011
Robert R. Soler	07/06/2011
David E. Bartine	07/06/2011
James Lynn Schellack	07/06/2011
Erica Rene Voss	07/06/2011
Ran Zhou	07/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTING SCIENCE GROUP CORPORATION
Street Address:	1227 South Patrick Drive
Internal Address:	Building A
City:	Satellite Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32937

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29391947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)255-2351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-255-2332

Email: mark@legalteamusa.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek

Address Line 1: 1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Satellite Beach, FLORIDA 32904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51.4652

501606591 REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0920

PATENT

D \$40,00 29391947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Malek
Total Attachments: 2 source=2011-07-25_FinalAssignment#page1.tif source=2011-07-25_FinalAssignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0921

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, FREDRIC S. MAXIK, an individual residing in Indialantic, FL, ROBERT R. SOLER, an individual residing in Cocoa Beach, FL, DAVID E. BARTINE, an individual residing in Cocoa, FL, JAMES LYNN SCHELLACK, an individual residing in Cocoa Beach, FL, ERICA RENE VOSS, an individual residing in Indialantic, FL, and RAN ZHOU, an individual residing in Melbourne, FL (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have made certain improvements or inventions to the U.S. Patent Application No. 29/391,947 filed on May 15, 2011 and

WHEREAS, LIGHTING SCIENCE GROUP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application No. 29/391,947, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues or extensions of said patents, and to any patents and patent applications that in any way claim the benefit of the above-referenced utility patent application; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent on said United States Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment;

And said Assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign,

PATENT REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0922 and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patent, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date listed below.

Witness:	
Valene Bastien	
Valerie Bastien	FREDRIC S. MAXIK
	ROBERT R. SOLER
Volerie Bastrin	Dwilleration
.	DAVID E. BARTINE
Valeri Baskin	
	JAMES LYNN SCHELLACK
Valerie Bastier	ERICA RENE VOSS
	ERICA RENE VOSS
Valerie Bastres	Car Strong
	K DE DE DE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE

Dated: July 6, 2011